04/03/24 12:36 pm HOUSE RESEARCH MG/MC H4749A1

1.1	moves to amend H.F. No. 4749 as follows:
1.2	Page 3, line 7, delete everything after "the"
1.3	Page 3, line 8, delete "Apprehension" and insert "Department of Information Technology
1.4	Services"
1.5	Page 3, line 11, delete "Bureau of Criminal Apprehension in coordination with the"
1.6	Page 3, line 12, after "Services" insert "in coordination with the Bureau of Criminal
1.7	Apprehension"
1.8	Page 3, line 16, delete everything after the second comma
1.9	Page 3, line 17, delete "in coordination with" and after "Services" insert "in coordination
1.10	with the Bureau of Criminal Apprehension"
1.11	Page 3, line 21, after "Apprehension" insert ", in coordination with the Department of
1.12	Information Technology Services,"
1.13	Page 3, line 22, after "shall" insert "develop and"
1.14	Page 3, line 26, delete everything after "the"
1.15	Page 3, line 27, delete "in coordination with the" and after "Services" insert "in
1.16	coordination with the Bureau of Criminal Apprehension"
1.17	Page 4, line 1, delete everything after "the"
1.18	Page 4, line 2, delete "Apprehension" and insert "Department of Information Technology
1.19	Services"
1.20	Page 4, line 4, delete everything after the second "the" and insert "Department of
1.21	Information Technology Services"

2.1	Page 4, line 7, before "relevant" insert "potentially impacted parties via cybersecurity
2.2	threat bulletins, or"
2.3	Page 4, line 8, delete "Bureau of Criminal Apprehension" and insert "Department of
2.4	Information Technology Services"
2.5	Page 4, line 15, delete everything after the comma
2.6	Page 4, line 16, delete everything before "the" and after "Services" insert "in coordination

HOUSE RESEARCH

MG/MC

H4749A1

04/03/24 12:36 pm

2.6